HOME ARP Grant Agreement

Assistance Listings #14.239 - HOME Investment Partnerships Progr	am			
Grantee Name and Address San Francisco	Grant Number (Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN) Mad Nancocada			
San Francisco 1 S Van Ness Avenue FI 5 San Francisco, CA 94103-5416	M21-MP060213 3a Tax Identification Number 94-6000417		3b. Unique Entity Identifier (formerly DUNS) 070384255	
	Previous Obligation (Enter "0" for initial FY allocation)			\$0
a. Formula Funds		\$		
7. Current Transaction (+ or -)				\$18,707,742.00
a. Administrative and Planning Funds Available on Federal Award Date		\$935,387.10		
b. Balance of Administrative and Planning Funds		\$1,870,774.20		
c. Balance of Formula Funds		\$15,901,580.70		
Revised Obligation	¥		\$	
a. Formula Funds		s		
9. Special Conditions (check applicable box)		10. Federal Award Date (HUD Official's Signature Date)		
		09/20/2021		
11. Indirect Cost Rate*		12. Period of Performance		
Administering Agency/Dept. Indirect Cost Rate Direct C	Date in Box #10 - 09/30/2030			
				ent of indirect costs pursuant to 2 CFR name of the department/agency, its
indirect cost rate (including if the de minimis rate is charged per 2 § CF				
the di		lirect cost base to which the rate will be applied. Do not include cost rates for acipients,		
The HOME-ARP Grant Agreement (the "Agreement") between the Department		2/	ID) and the Gr	anton is made pursuant to the authority
of the HOME Investment Partnerships Act (42 U.S.C. 12701 et seq.) and Section may be amended from time to time), the CPD Notice entitled "Requirements fol Notice), the Grantee's HOME-ARP allocation plan (as of the date of HUD's approximate to the date of HUD's partnerships and information reporting procedures issued pursuant to 24 CFR at 24 CFR part 92, HUD may, by its execution of an amendment, deobligate functionsent. The Grantee agrees that funds invested in HOME-ARP activities under HOME-ARP Implementation Notice. The Grantee agrees to assume all of the regulation at 24 CFR 92.352 and 24 CFR Part 58, as well as the HOME-ARP Implementation Notice, as may be amended from time to time. Where any previous specifically in the program regulations or HOME-ARP Implementation Notice, act be governed by the 2 CFR part 200 requirements, as replaced or renumbered by The Grantee shall comply with requirements established by the Office of Mar Management (SAM) requirements in Appendix I to 2 CFR part 200, and the Feder	n 3205 of the Am If the Use of Functional), and this HC ayment of funds up 92.502 and the H ds previously awa the HOME-ARP I esponsibility for en plementation Notice art 200, as aments us or future amentivities carried out the part 200 aments aggement and Bu	erican Rescue Plan (P.L. ds in the HOME-American DME-ARP Grant Agreement and Erican Bomeration of the ARP Implementation of the Grantee with the Grantee without the Grant after the Endments to 2 CFR part 200 the University of the Grant after the Endments. Indeed (OMB) concerning the Grant ARP Grantee without the Grant after the Endments.	117-2) (ARP). Rescue Plan nt, form HUD-4 pject to the Gran n Notice. To the tut the Grantee repayable in a sion making, an ed by the pro- replace or rent effective date e Universal Nu	HUD regulations at 24 CFR part 92 (as Program" (HOME-ARP Implementation 0093a, including any special conditions ntee's compliance with HUD's electronic e extent authorized by HUD regulations's execution of the amendment or other accordance with the requirements of the nd actions, as specified and required in gram regulations and the HOME-ARP umber sections of part 200 that are cited of the 2 CFR part 200 amendments will mbering System and System for Award
Funds remaining in the grantee's Treasury account after the end of the budge Per 31 U.S.C. 1552, the Grantee shall not incur any obligations to be paid with su	Andrew - Transport - Transport			oligation or expenditure for any purpose.
 For the U.S. Department of HUD (Name and Title of Authorized Official) Kimberly Y. Nash, CPD Director 		14. Signature KIMBERLY NASH Signature 15. Date Signature 10.1 Date		
16. For the Grantee (Name and Title of Authorized Official) London Breed, Mayor		17. Signature	-R	18. Date 12/10/2021
19. Check one:				0
20. Funding Information: HOME ARP Source of Funds Appropriation Code PAS Code 2021 861/50205 HMX \$18,70	<u>Amount</u> 7,742.00			

- 21. Additional Requirements: These additional requirements are attached and incorporated into this Agreement. The Grantee agrees to these additional requirements on the use of the funds in 7., as may be amended from time to time by the Secretary.
 - a) As of the Federal Award Date, the Grantee may use up to the amount identified in 7.a. of this Agreement for eligible administrative and planning costs in accordance with the HOME-ARP Implementation Notice.
 - b) Until the date of HUD's acceptance of the Grantee's HOME-ARP allocation plan, the Grantee agrees that it will not obligate or expend any funds for non-administrative and planning costs, in accordance with the HOME-ARP Implementation Notice.
 - c) In accordance with the HOME-ARP Implementation Notice, as of the date of acceptance by HUD of the Grantee's HOME-ARP allocation plan, HUD shall make the amount identified in line 7. of this Agreement available to the Grantee.
 - d) If the Grantee does not submit a HOME-ARP allocation plan or if the Grantee's HOME-ARP allocation plan is not accepted within a reasonable period of time, as determined by HUD, the Grantee agrees that all costs incurred and HOME-ARP funds expended by the Grantee will be ineligible costs and will be repaid with non-Federal funds.

22. Special Conditions